

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 979/2025

Subhash, Son Of Shrilalaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Krishan Kumar Chhawal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

Order

26/08/2025

1. An application for arraigning the victim as a party has been moved on behalf of the petitioner, however, the same is not placed on case file.
2. Office to verify, and if found, the same be taken on record.
3. List the matter when Bench is next formed.

(FARJAND ALI),J

20-Chhavi/-