

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 979/2025

Subhash, Son Of Shrilalaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Krishan Kumar Chhawal Mr. Rakesh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. J.P. Tiwari, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

Order

16/10/2025

1. The application seeking impleadment of the victim/guardian/complainant as party respondent is allowed and he be impleaded as the respondent No.2.
2. Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent. Learned Public Prosecutor shall instruct the SHO concerned to intimate the victim/guardian/complainant of the case regarding hearing of the bail plea. The SHO concerned shall serve a written notice and send the proof of service to the office of the Government Advocate through e-mail.
3. List when the Bench is next formed.

(FARJAND ALI),J