

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 979/2025

Subhash, Son Of Shrilalaram
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Krishna Kumar Chhawal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.G.A. Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AGA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI
(Through Video Conferencing)
Order

23/02/2026

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file reply.
2. List the matter after four weeks.

(FARJAND ALI),J